

1 PRESTON DuFAUCHARD  
California Corporations Commissioner  
2 WAYNE STRUMPFER  
Deputy Commissioner  
3 ALAN S. WEINGER (CA BAR NO. 86717)  
Lead Corporations Counsel  
4 EDWARD KELLY SHINNICK (CA Bar No. 96209)  
Corporations Counsel  
5 71 Stevenson Street, Ste. 2100  
6 San Francisco, CA 94105-2908  
7 Tel: 415/972-8544  
Fax: 415/972-8550

**ORIGINAL FILED**

MAY 14 2007

LOS ANGELES  
SUPERIOR COURT

8 Attorneys for the People of the State of California

9  
10 SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA  
11 FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

12 THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF  
13 CALIFORNIA, by and through the  
14 CALIFORNIA CORPORATIONS  
COMMISSIONER,

15 Plaintiff,

16 v.

17 CALIFORNIA HEALTH SCAN, LLC;  
18 JAMES A. WEST;  
19 BOB BABANIAN;  
LOREN G. MORRIS III;  
20 and DOES 1-100, inclusive,

21 Defendants.  
22  
23

) CASE NO. BC 366026

) (~~PROPOSED~~) ORDER GRANTING  
) PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY  
) INJUNCTION

) DATE: May 14, 220007

) TIME: 8:30am

) DEPT.: 42

) JUDGE: Honorable Elihu M. Berle

) ACTION FILED: February 8, 2007

) TRIAL DATE: None

24  
25 This matter came regularly before this court on the above referenced date and time in  
26 Department 42 of the Superior Court of the County of Los Angeles, the Honorable Elihu M. Berle  
27 presiding, upon consideration of the motion for a preliminary injunction filed by Plaintiff the People  
28 of the State of California, by and through the California Corporations Commissioner  
("Commissioner"). The Plaintiff contends that Defendants California Health Scan, LLC, Healthscan

ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION

1 Imaging, LLC, James A. West, and Bob Babanian (collectively "Defendants") have violated various  
2 provisions of the California Corporations Code. No opposing papers were filed with this court.

3 Having considered the plaintiff's pleadings, legal brief and legal authority, declarations and  
4 exhibits, the COURT HEREBY GRANTS plaintiff's motion for preliminary injunction.

5 IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT during the pendency of this action the above referenced  
6 Defendants, and each of them, their officers, agents, employees, representatives, and all persons  
7 acting in concert or participating with them are hereby enjoined from directly or indirectly:

8 1.) violating California Corporations Code Section 25110 by offering or selling unqualified  
9 non-exempt investment contracts or any other securities;

10 2.) violating California Corporations Code Section 25401 by offering or selling investment  
11 contracts or any other securities by means of any written or oral communication which includes an  
12 untrue statement of a material fact or omits to state a material fact necessary in order to make the  
13 statements made, in light of the circumstances under which they were made, not misleading.

14 3.) violating the Desist and Refrain Order issued by Commissioner on December 23, 2002.

15 Dated: May 14, 2007

16 **ELIHU M. BERLE**  
17 **Judge of the Superior Court**

18 \_\_\_\_\_  
19 The Honorable Elihu M. Berle  
20  
21  
22  
23  
24  
25  
26  
27  
28